
List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues) of Nadhi Bio Products Private Limited as on 27 June 2023 

 
Sl.No 

 
Name of creditor 

 
Amount Claimed 

 
Amount Admitted 

 
Remarks 

 
 

1 

Employees State Insurance 
Corporation, Regional Office, 
Hyderabad. 

 
3,62,953.00 

 

 
- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The claims could not be processed in view 
of the non- cooperation of the Directors in 
not providing records and documents and 
have been only scrutinized based on the 
documents submitted by the Financial 

Creditors, Operational Creditors, Workmen 
and Employees and Statutory Authorities 
without ascertaining the correctness with 
the books of accounts of the company. As 

the authenticity of claims is not 
ascertained it is not possible to confirm or 

admit the claims 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2 

 
Assistant Commissioner (ST), 
Jubilee Hills - II Circle, 
Punjagutta Division, Hyderabad. 

 
Commercial Taxes Department, 
Govt. of Telangana 

 
 

 
12,15,18,049.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
- 

 
 
 
 
 

3 

Assistant Commissioner of 
Income Tax, Circle-5(1), 
Hyderabad. 

 
Office of the Assistant 
Commissioner of Income Tax 

 
 
 

77,05,536.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
- 

4 Gramapanchayathi, Kalkuntla 2,34,000.00 - 

 
 
 

5 

TSSPDCL, Gadwal 
 
Southern Power Distribution 
Company of Telangana Limited 

 
 

7,92,665.00 

 
 
 
 

- 
 

6 
Employees Provident Fund 
Organization 

4,82,284.00  - 
 Total 13,10,95,487.00   

 


